Quitclaim Beed

Dated this 8 day of DECEMBER	,19 99	
For valuable consideration, the sum of		
	ONE + NO DOLLA	RS (\$ 1,00)
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,		\wedge
Dandfor We, EdNA LouisE ABERCROMBI		, the undersigned Grantor's,
Do hereby REMISE, RELEASE, and FOREVER QUITCLAIN LouisE Clark.	VI to: WALLACE M. CA	LARK AND OR EDNA Grantee's,
as		
the following described real property in the State of	VEVAdA, Coun	ity of EUREKA
(Set forth legal description of real property AND commonly known as LOTS FIVE (5), SIX (6), SEVEN AS THE SAME ARE DELINEATED PLAT OR MAP OF THE TOWNSITE STATES GENERAL LAND OFFI IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNT	v(r), AND EIGHT (8) AND DESCRIBED	ON THE OFFICAL
NEVADA,		
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. (APN) 01-076-01 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my hand/our hands this Louise Clark Signature	day of Signature	,19
E. Lovise CIARK (Print name here)	(Print name here)	
(Plint name ners)	(Print name fiere)	jar jaran
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	ADDRESS P.O. BOX /	ex statements to $FECLARK$
Notary Public (Notary Stamp) LUIS A. AYON Notary Public - State of Novada CI ARK COUNTY My Comm Expires Feb. 12, 2002	RECOMBED 99 DEC	33/ PAGE 55/ CIAL RECORDS AT THE REQUEST OF ACCUSE CLARK 13 PM 2:52
LUIS A. AYON Notary Public - State of Novada		AT THE REQUEST OF COLL. SE COUNTY NEVADA

BOOK 3 3 | PAGE 5 5 |

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Assessor Parcel Number(s		
a) <u>01 - 076 - 0/</u> b)		。
c)		
		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL VICE ONLY
2. Type of Property:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🗆 Vacant Land	b) 🗆 Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 173592
c) 🗆 Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	Book: 331 Page: 551
e) 🖸 Apt. Bldg.	f) Commil/Indi	Date of Recording: 12 - 13 - 99
g)	h) 🛱 Mobile Home +LANd	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of		S
Deduct Assumed Liens at		
	ding information: Doc/Instrument	#: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per N	5	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Real Property Transfer Ta		5 0
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
	i tion, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
		No. of the contract of the con
b. Explain Reason for t	Exemption: Change	g Flame
5. Partial Interest: Percentag	ge being transferred:	0.0
The undersigned Seller (Gra	intor)/Buver (Grantee), declares and a	cknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
NRS 375.110, that the informa	tion provided is correct to the best of the	neir information and belief, and can be supported by documentation
called upon to substantiate the	information provided herein. Furtherm anal tax due, may result in a penalty o	nore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuar
NRS 375.030, the Buyer ar	nd Seller shall be jointly and seve	erally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLED (CDA	NTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
0 (reise abertrombio	00 - 01.1
Seller Signature: E. L.	1	Buyer Signature: C. Journe Clark
1 1010101101 <u>- 2 07771 - 3</u>	PUISE ABERCROMBIE	Print Name: EdNA LouiSE CARK
Address:	DOUGLAS DR.	Address: <u>P.Q. Box 184</u>
City. J.A.S VEG.	A5.	City: LUREKA
State:	Zip:	State: NV Zip: 89.316
Telephone: (702) 870	/ ~	Telephone: (7/5) 234 - 79/7
Capacity: 9FI/ER/	GRANIOR	Capacity: BUYER GRANTEE
	COMPANY REQUE	STING RECORDING
Co. Name:	//	Esc. #:
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)